
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

1 

188 

0 

110 

114 

77 

95 

11 

129 

25 

63 

103 

59 

56 

157 

201 

67 

9 

55 

30 

801 

92 

3 

88 

881 

10 

03 

72 

58 

82 

18 

47 

331 

411 

177 

Name 

Travis Engen 

Jamie Busby 

George F Balbach 

Lisa Hansen 

George Kovakas 

Colin Dougherty 

Steven Piantieri 

Hervey Parke 

Byron DeFoor 

Rob Banks 

Farrell Preston 

Chris Nussbaum 

Jeff McKee 

Scott Leder 

Roy Hobson 

Robert Summerour 

Chris Candee 

Gary Wilt 

Ray Shaffer 

Clarice Lee 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Theodore Reichhart 

Frank Morelli 

Ralph Salomon 

Damon Desantis 

C.H DeHaan 

Bruce Johnson 

Randall Green 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Michael Oritt 

Robb Rice 

Barry Payne 

Robert Bechtol 

Robert White 

Ariel Dorra 

Class 

3VSR2 

3HP6 

3HP6 

3HP6 

3MP3 

3SSB 

3HP5 

2VP2 

3SSB 

3VSR1 

3HP5 

3MSR3 

3SSB 

3HP6 

3SSB 

3HP5 

3HP7 

3HP8 

3SSB 

3SSC 

3SSC 

3HP8 

2VP1 

3VSR2 

2S5 

3S4 

3S4 

3HP8 

3HP8 

2VM3 

22X 

3HP7 

3HP6 

2VP6 

2VP3 

Best Tm 

2:25.519 

2:26.947 

2:29.047 

2:29.766 

2:30.539 

2:31.267 

2:32.226 

2:34.109 

2:34.327 

2:34.536 

2:37.721 

2:38.936 

2:39.840 

2:41.841 

2:42.125 

2:44.678 

2:45.146 

2:45.233 

2:46.104 

2:46.221 

2:47.980 

2:48.497 

2:49.754 

2:50.107 

2:50.902 

2:53.684 

2:54.597 

2:57.481 

2:59.094 

3:00.906 

3:03.533 

3:06.742 

3:09.757 

3:12.833 

Car Info 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2460 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1965 Ginetta G4 1720 

1999 Lotus Elise 1800 

1968 Chevron B8 2000 

1963 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

1999 Mazda Miata 1800 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2397 

2003 Mazda Miata 1800 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1968 Porsche 911/2.2L 2200 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1984 Porsche 944 2500 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 

1961 Chev. Corvette rdstr 5408 

1963 Bobsy SR2 1641 

1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 

1969 BMW 2002Ti 2000 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1958 Elva MK IV 1460 

1978 MG Midget 1275 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1959 Elva Courier 1500 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 

Hometown 

Weston CT 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Lake Bluff IL 

Geneva IL 

Sterrett AL 

Keswick VA 

Orlando FL 

Waccabuc NY 

Chattanooga TN 

Sarasota FL 

Lookout Mtn TN 

Lithia FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Riverside CA 

Campbellsport WI 

Ooltewah TN 

Atlanta GA 

Winter Haven FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Evanston IL 

Katonah NY 

Plantation FL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Cookeville TN 

Wayzata MN 

Burlingame CA 

Lusby MD 

Woodstock GA 

Harriston TN 

Plantation FL 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Jupiter FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/28/2023 6:29:59 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 2 & 3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 7:59:39 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/24/2023 08:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

0 

1 

114 

110 

56 

95 

77 

11 

55 

103 

157 

88 

59 

9 

47 

92 

30 

3 

188 

72 

801 

331 

201 

06 

58 

177 

881 

03 

10 

82 

18 

411 

65 

Name 

George F Balbach 

Travis Engen 

George Kovakas 

Lisa Hansen 

Scott Leder 

Steven Piantieri 

Colin Dougherty 

Hervey Parke 

Ray Shaffer 

Chris Nussbaum 

Roy Hobson 

Ralph Salomon 

Jeff McKee 

Gary Wilt 

Barry Payne 

Theodore Reichhart 

Clarice Lee 

Frank Morelli 

Jamie Busby 

Randall Green 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Robert Bechtol 

Robert Summerour 

Skott Burkland 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Ariel Dorra 

Damon Desantis 

Bruce Johnson 

C.H DeHaan 

Michael Oritt 

Robb Rice 

Robert White 

Jim Busby 

Class 

3HP6 

3VSR2 

3MP3 

3HP6 

3HP6 

3HP5 

3SSB 

2VP2 

3SSB 

3MSR3 

3SSB 

3VSR2 

3SSB 

3HP8 

3HP7 

3HP8 

3SSC 

2VP1 

3HP6 

3HP8 

3SSC 

3HP6 

3HP5 

3HP8 

3HP8 

2VP3 

2S5 

3S4 

3S4 

2VM3 

22X 

2VP6 

3STC 

Best Tm 

2:25.277 

2:27.075 

2:27.908 

2:28.104 

2:30.287 

2:31.187 

2:31.872 

2:32.966 

2:36.860 

2:38.727 

2:40.103 

2:40.240 

2:41.680 

2:42.889 

2:43.580 

2:43.832 

2:43.978 

2:44.227 

2:44.268 

2:45.460 

2:45.682 

2:47.576 

2:47.987 

2:48.098 

2:48.713 

2:49.211 

2:50.341 

2:51.433 

2:53.003 

2:53.162 

3:02.633 

3:07.942 

3:14.721 

Car Info 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2460 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2397 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1965 Ginetta G4 1720 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

2003 Mazda Miata 1800 

1963 Bobsy SR2 1641 

1999 Mazda Miata 1800 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 

1984 Porsche 944 2500 

1961 Chev. Corvette rdstr 5408 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1969 Porsche 911S 2000 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 

1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1969 BMW 2002Ti 2000 

1958 Elva MK IV 1460 

1978 MG Midget 1275 

1959 Elva Courier 1500 

2002 Mazda Protege 2064 

Hometown 

Lake Bluff IL 

Weston CT 

Sterrett AL 

Geneva IL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Keswick VA 

Waccabuc NY 

Atlanta GA 

Lithia FL 

Sarasota FL 

Katonah NY 

Pompano Beach FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Harriston TN 

Vero Beach FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Evanston IL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Wayzata MN 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Plantation FL 

Riverside CA 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Burlingame CA 

Jupiter FL 

Plantation FL 

Cookeville TN 

Scottsdale AZ 

Lusby MD 

Woodstock GA 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/28/2023 6:30:44 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 2 & 3 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:44:23 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/25/2023 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

188 

114 

56 

77 

95 

11 

55 

67 

59 

331 

103 

88 

92 

157 

801 

9 

3 

58 

47 

30 

177 

06 

881 

03 

72 

10 

82 

18 

411 

65 

110 

201 

0 

1 

Name 

Jamie Busby 

George Kovakas 

Scott Leder 

Colin Dougherty 

Steven Piantieri 

Hervey Parke 

Ray Shaffer 

Chris Candee 

Jeff McKee 

Robert Bechtol 

Chris Nussbaum 

Ralph Salomon 

Theodore Reichhart 

Roy Hobson 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Gary Wilt 

Frank Morelli 

James Cullen/F Beck 

Barry Payne 

Clarice Lee 

Ariel Dorra 

Skott Burkland 

Damon Desantis 

Bruce Johnson 

Randall Green 

C.H DeHaan 

Michael Oritt 

Robb Rice 

Robert White 

Jim Busby 

Lisa Hansen 

Robert Summerour 

George F Balbach 

Travis Engen 

Class 

3HP6 

3MP3 

3HP6 

3SSB 

3HP5 

2VP2 

3SSB 

3HP7 

3SSB 

3HP6 

3MSR3 

3VSR2 

3HP8 

3SSB 

3SSC 

3HP8 

2VP1 

3HP8 

3HP7 

3SSC 

2VP3 

3HP8 

2S5 

3S4 

3HP8 

3S4 

2VM3 

22X 

2VP6 

3STC 

3HP6 

3HP5 

3HP6 

3VSR2 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:27.017 

2:27.349 

2:30.336 

2:30.515 

2:32.189 

2:34.112 

2:37.474 

2:39.540 

2:39.740 

2:39.675 

2:39.778 

2:39.320 

2:44.946 

2:42.113 

2:45.215 

2:47.102 

2:46.964 

2:46.727 

2:44.584 

2:49.042 

2:48.893 

2:49.405 

2:46.711 

2:50.172 

2:36.521 

2:51.690 

2:56.175 

3:04.252 

3:04.388 

3:06.802 

2:27.775 

2:39.742 

2:26.153 

2:34.071 

Car Info 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2460 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2397 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1965 Ginetta G4 1720 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1968 Porsche 911/2.2L 2200 

1999 Mazda Miata 1800 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

1963 Bobsy SR2 1641 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 

2003 Mazda Miata 1800 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1961 Chev. Corvette rdstr 5408 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1984 Porsche 944 2500 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 

1969 Porsche 911S 2000 

1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1969 BMW 2002Ti 2000 

1958 Elva MK IV 1460 

1978 MG Midget 1275 

1959 Elva Courier 1500 

2002 Mazda Protege 2064 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

Hometown 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Sterrett AL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Orlando FL 

Waccabuc NY 

Atlanta GA 

Campbellsport WI 

Pompano Beach FL 

Plantation FL 

Lithia FL 

Katonah NY 

Vero Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Evanston IL 

Burlingame CA 

Harriston TN 

Winter Haven FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Plantation FL 

Cookeville TN 

Wayzata MN 

Scottsdale AZ 

Lusby MD 

Woodstock GA 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Geneva IL 

Riverside CA 

Lake Bluff IL 

Weston CT 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 3/26/2023 2:16:37 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

8.159 

Avg. Speed 

90.313 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.153 

Best Speed 

92.123 

Best Lap by 

0 - George F Balbach 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 2 & 3 

Groups 2 3 Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 18:26:22 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/25/2023 18:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

114 

188 

56 

77 

0 

95 

157 

55 

67 

201 

801 

72 

30 

881 

177 

06 

65 

18 

88 

11 

411 

Name 

George Kovakas 

Jamie Busby 

Scott Leder 

Colin Dougherty 

George F Balbach 

Steven Piantieri 

Roy Hobson 

Ray Shaffer 

Chris Candee 

Robert Summerour 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Randall Green 

Clarice Lee 

Damon Desantis 

Ariel Dorra 

Skott Burkland 

Jim Busby 

Robb Rice 

Ralph Salomon 

Hervey Parke 

Robert White 

Class 

3MP3 

3HP6 

3HP6 

3SSB 

3HP6 

3HP5 

3SSB 

3SSB 

3HP7 

3HP5 

3SSC 

3HP8 

3SSC 

2S5 

2VP3 

3HP8 

3STC 

22X 

3VSR2 

2VP2 

2VP6 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:27.774 

2:27.230 

2:29.181 

2:30.643 

2:30.731 

2:33.082 

2:39.697 

2:38.271 

2:42.438 

2:40.668 

2:47.966 

2:35.821 

2:44.081 

2:48.205 

2:49.491 

2:49.856 

2:59.870 

3:01.134 

2:41.070 

2:37.802 

Car Info 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2460 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2397 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

2003 Mazda Miata 1800 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1968 Porsche 911/2.2L 2200 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1984 Porsche 944 2500 

1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 

1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 

1969 Porsche 911S 2000 

2002 Mazda Protege 2064 

1978 MG Midget 1275 

1963 Bobsy SR2 1641 

1965 Ginetta G4 1720 

1959 Elva Courier 1500 

Hometown 

Sterrett AL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Lake Bluff IL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Atlanta GA 

Campbellsport WI 

Riverside CA 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Wayzata MN 

Winter Haven FL 

Plantation FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Woodstock GA 

Katonah NY 

Waccabuc NY 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 3/26/2023 3:08:31 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.373 

Avg. Speed 

90.472 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.230 

Best Speed 

91.449 

Best Lap by 

188 - Jamie Busby 

HSR 2023 Sebring Spring Fling 

Groups 2 & 3 

Groups 2 3 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:44:20 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

3/26/2023 14:40 


